EL DORADO DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on June 11, 2013 in the County of El Dorado
Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. The public hearing will consider
increasing solid waste collection rates by the annual CPI of 2% July 1, 2013. The current and proposed rates are
as follows:

El Dorado County Unincorporated 2013

July 1, 2013
Customer Owned Cans Current Rate Rate
1 32¢g Can $ 19.87 $ 2027
2 329 Can $ 30.06 $ 30.66
3 32g Can $ 40.92 $ 4174
4 329 Can $ 50.63 $ 51.64
1 45¢g Can $ 2258 $ 23.03
2 45¢g Can $ 3526 $ 3597
3 45¢g Can $ 47.79 $ 48.75
WCN Provided Carts
1 64g Cart $ 29.77 $ 3037
1 96g Cart $ 3049 $ 31.10
WCN Provided Extra Services
Extra trash per 30 gal bag/container per scheduled service day $ 3.72 $ 3.79
Cart exchange Charges if used less than 6 months $ 1464 $ 14.93
Extra Trash NOT on Same Day of Service $ 9.45 $ 9.64
Extra Recycling NOT on Same Day of Service $ 7.31 $ 7.46
Additional Recycling Carts $ 6.10 $ 6.22

Roll Off Debris Boxes
July 1, 2013 Disposal OW July 1, 2013

Current Rate Rate Current Rate Rate

6 Yard $ 144.98 $ 147.88 $ 79.23 $ 80.81
10 Yard Clean Concrete $ 195.22 $ 199.12 $ 21.03 $ 21.45
20 Yard (GW)  Green Waste $ 234.73 $ 239.42 $ 41.88 $ 4272
20 Yard $ 372.74 $ 380.19 $ 79.23 $ 80.81
30 Yard (GW) Green Waste $ 352.10 $ 359.14 $ 41.88 $ 4272
30 Yard $ 469.50 $ 478.89 $ 79.23 $ 80.381
40 Yard $ 557.12 $ 568.26 $ 79.23 $ 80.381
50 Yard $ 663.22 $ 676.48 $ 79.23 $ 80.381

13-0574 C 1 of 3



Commercial Frontload and Rearload Bins

Current Rate

Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard

OO0, WNPE

Per Yard
19.35
16.77
16.70
16.48
16.48
16.48
15.74
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July 1, 2013 Rate

Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard

o0k, WNPRE

Per Yard
$19.74
$17.11
$17.03
$16.81
$16.81
$16.81
$16.05

83.83
145.17
216.82
285.29
356.60
427.94
546.05
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1
$85.51
$148.07
$221.16
$291.00
$363.73
$436.50
$556.97

El Dorado Disposal MRF Rates

Description

167.68
290.34
433.63
570.55
713.21
855.84
1,092.12
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2

$171.03
$296.15
$442.30
$581.96
$727.47
$872.96
$1,113.96

3

$ 251.53
$ 43553
$ 650.43
$ 855.84
$1,069.81
$1,283.77
$1,638.15

3

$256.56
$444.24
$663.44
$872.96
$1,091.21
$1,309.45
$1,670.91

Minimum Load (up to 2 cans 1/2 Cubic Yard or 1-55 gallon drum)
Additional 55 gallon drum of household waste
Per additional 32 gallon can of household waste
Mixed Loose Waste (Greater than 1/2 cubic yard)

Clean Segregated Concrete or Rock (market providing)

Clean Wood Waste not painted, burnt, or chemically treated

Clean Yard Waste/clippings/small limbs (no plastic bags),

1 yard minimum

Special Wastes

Appliances (an additional charge of $20 will be applied for removal of

Freon gases, motor(s) and any other hazardous wastes)

Mattresses/Box Springs

Car Bodies/Vehicles/Trailers (DMV Clearance Required)

Stumps (wider than 18")
Dead Animals - Small (cats, dogs, goats, and deer)
Dead Animals - Mid Size (Large goats, sheep, pigs)

Concrete/Asphalt/Brick/Dirt/Tar or combination thereof

Roofing (Asphalt/Composition/Tile)
Tires — less than 19.5" (on rim add $10 each)

Tires — between 20" - 24" (on rim add $15 each)
Tires — 24.5” or larger

4
$ 335.36
$ 580.70
$ 867.25
$1,141.14
$1,426.41
$1,711.70
$2,184.20

4
$342.07
$592.31
$884.60
$1,163.96
$1,454.94
$1,745.93
$2,227.88

5

$ 419.21
$ 725.88
$1,084.08
$1,426.41
$1,783.02
$2,139.63
$2,730.26

5

$427.59
$740.40
$1,105.76
$1,454.94
$1,818.68
$2,182.42
$2,784.87

Quantity Current

Type

Load
Each
Each
Yard
Yard
Yard

Yard

Each
Each
Each
Ton

Each
Each
Ton

Ton

Each
Each
Each

Rate

$6.34
$5.63
$2.85
$10.89
$16.88
$8.42

$8.09

$ 11.19
$ 14.05
$ 133.57
$105.42
21.07
42.18
74.51
74.51
2.14
7.63
70.31

LA A o e

6

$ 503.05
$ 871.07
$1,300.89
$1,711.70
$2,139.63
$2,567.54
$3,276.31

6

$513.11
$888.49
$1,326.91
$1,745.93
$2,182.42
$2,618.89
$3,341.84

July 1, 2013
Rate

6.47
5.74
291
11.11
17.22
8.59

+ B BH BB P

8.25

11.41
14.33
136.24
107.53
21.49
43.02
76.00
76.00
2.18
7.78
71.72
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Waste Mixed with Dirt
Commercial Tipping Fees (EDSI & Sierra Disposal)

MSW wi/blue bag recycling - Compacted

MSW Compacted

Clean Wood/Lumber or Yard Waste

Clean Concrete Loads (no steel, wood tile or re-bar)
Compactor or Debris Box Waste - Commercial

Signed,

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS

Environmental Management Division Director
County of El Dorado

Community Development Agency

Ton

Ton
Ton
Ton

$ 91.39 $

74.51
77.34
39.39
21.07
77.34
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93.22

76.00
78.89
40.18
21.49
78.89





