EL DORADO DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC. NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on June 11, 2013 in the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. The public hearing will consider increasing solid waste collection rates by the annual CPI of 2% July 1, 2013. The current and proposed rates are as follows:

El Dorado County Unincorporated 2013

				Jι	ıly 1, 2013	
Customer Owned Cans		Cu	rrent Rate	ate Rate		
1 32g	Can	\$	19.87	\$	20.27	
2 32g	Can	\$	30.06	\$	30.66	
3 32g	Can	\$	40.92	\$	41.74	
4 32g	Can	\$	50.63	\$	51.64	
1 45g	Can	\$	22.58	\$	23.03	
2 45g	Can	\$	35.26	\$	35.97	
3 45g	Can	\$	47.79	\$	48.75	
WCN Provid	ed Carts					
1 64g	Cart	\$	29.77	\$	30.37	
1 96g	Cart	\$	30.49	\$	31.10	
WCN Provid	ed Extra Services					
Extra trash per 30 gal bag/container per scheduled service day			3.72	\$	3.79	
Cart exchang	ge Charges if used less than 6 months	\$	14.64	\$	14.93	
-	NOT on Same Day of Service	\$	9.45	\$	9.64	
	ng NOT on Same Day of Service	\$	7.31	\$	7.46	
•	ecycling Carts	\$	6.10	\$	6.22	

Roll Off Debris Boxes

			Cı	ırrent Rate	J	July 1, 2013 Disposal OW Rate Current Rate		•	July 1, 2013 Rate	
6	Yard		\$	144.98	\$	147.88	\$	79.23	\$	80.81
10	Yard	Clean Concrete	\$	195.22	\$	199.12	\$	21.03	\$	21.45
20	Yard (GW)	Green Waste	\$	234.73	\$	239.42	\$	41.88	\$	42.72
20	Yard		\$	372.74	\$	380.19	\$	79.23	\$	80.81
30	Yard (GW)	Green Waste	\$	352.10	\$	359.14	\$	41.88	\$	42.72
30	Yard		\$	469.50	\$	478.89	\$	79.23	\$	80.81
40	Yard		\$	557.12	\$	568.26	\$	79.23	\$	80.81
50	Yard		\$	663.22	\$	676.48	\$	79.23	\$	80.81

Commercial Frontload and Rearload Bins

Current Rate								
		Per Yard	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Yard	\$ 19.35	\$ 83.83	\$ 167.68	\$ 251.53	\$ 335.36	\$ 419.21	\$ 503.05
2	Yard	\$ 16.77	\$ 145.17	\$ 290.34	\$ 435.53	\$ 580.70	\$ 725.88	\$ 871.07
3	Yard	\$ 16.70	\$ 216.82	\$ 433.63	\$ 650.43	\$ 867.25	\$1,084.08	\$1,300.89
4	Yard	\$ 16.48	\$ 285.29	\$ 570.55	\$ 855.84	\$1,141.14	\$1,426.41	\$1,711.70
5	Yard	\$ 16.48	\$ 356.60	\$ 713.21	\$1,069.81	\$1,426.41	\$1,783.02	\$2,139.63
6	Yard	\$ 16.48	\$ 427.94	\$ 855.84	\$1,283.77	\$1,711.70	\$2,139.63	\$2,567.54
8	Yard	\$ 15.74	\$ 546.05	\$1,092.12	\$1,638.15	\$2,184.20	\$2,730.26	\$3,276.31
<u>July 1, 2</u>	013 Ra	<u>te</u>						
		Per Yard	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Yard	\$19.74	\$85.51	\$171.03	\$256.56	\$342.07	\$427.59	\$513.11
2	Yard	\$17.11	\$148.07	\$296.15	\$444.24	\$592.31	\$740.40	\$888.49
3	Yard	\$17.03	\$221.16	\$442.30	\$663.44	\$884.60	\$1,105.76	\$1,326.91
4	Yard	\$16.81	\$291.00	\$581.96	\$872.96	\$1,163.96	\$1,454.94	\$1,745.93
5	Yard	\$16.81	\$363.73	\$727.47	\$1,091.21	\$1,454.94	\$1,818.68	\$2,182.42
6	Yard	\$16.81	\$436.50	\$872.96	\$1,309.45	\$1,745.93	\$2,182.42	\$2,618.89
8	Yard	\$16.05	\$556.97	\$1,113.96	\$1,670.91	\$2,227.88	\$2,784.87	\$3,341.84

El Dorado Disposal MRF Rates

Description	Quantity Type	Current Rate	July 1, 2013 Rate
Minimum Load (up to 2 cans 1/2 Cubic Yard or 1-55 gallon drum)	Load	\$6.34	\$ 6.47
Additional 55 gallon drum of household waste	Each	\$5.63	\$ 5.74
Per additional 32 gallon can of household waste	Each	\$2.85	\$ 2.91
Mixed Loose Waste (Greater than 1/2 cubic yard)	Yard	\$10.89	\$ 11.11
Clean Segregated Concrete or Rock (market providing)	Yard	\$16.88	\$ 17.22
Clean Wood Waste not painted, burnt, or chemically treated Clean Yard Waste/clippings/small limbs (no plastic bags),	Yard	\$8.42	\$ 8.59
1 yard minimum	Yard	\$8.09	\$ 8.25
Special Wastes			
Appliances (an additional charge of \$20 will be applied for removal of			
Freon gases, motor(s) and any other hazardous wastes)	Each	\$ 11.19	\$ 11.41
Mattresses/Box Springs	Each	\$ 14.05	\$ 14.33
Car Bodies/Vehicles/Trailers (DMV Clearance Required)	Each	\$ 133.57	\$ 136.24
Stumps (wider than 18")	Ton	\$ 105.42	\$ 107.53
Dead Animals - Small (cats, dogs, goats, and deer)	Each	\$ 21.07	\$ 21.49
Dead Animals - Mid Size (Large goats, sheep, pigs)	Each	\$ 42.18	\$ 43.02
Concrete/Asphalt/Brick/Dirt/Tar or combination thereof	Ton	\$ 74.51	\$ 76.00
Roofing (Asphalt/Composition/Tile)	Ton	\$ 74.51	\$ 76.00
Tires – less than 19.5" (on rim add \$10 each)	Each	\$ 2.14	\$ 2.18
Tires – between 20" - 24" (on rim add \$15 each)	Each	\$ 7.63	\$ 7.78
Tires – 24.5" or larger	Each	\$ 70.31	\$ 71.72

Waste Mixed with Dirt	Ton	\$ 91.39	\$	93.22
Commercial Tipping Fees (EDSI & Sierra Disposal)				
MSW w/blue bag recycling - Compacted	Ton	 74.51	-	76.00
MSW Compacted	Ton	\$ 77.34	\$	78.89
Clean Wood/Lumber or Yard Waste	Ton	\$ 39.39	\$	40.18
Clean Concrete Loads (no steel, wood tile or re-bar)		\$ 21.07	\$	21.49
Compactor or Debris Box Waste - Commercial		\$ 77.34	\$	78.89

Signed, Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS Environmental Management Division Director County of El Dorado Community Development Agency